






























































































































































































































































HCA Contract No. K618-19   Page 1 of 1 
 

 

 

 
CONTRACT 

AMENDMENT 
Interpreter Services 

Service Area 1 

 
HCA Contract No.:  K618 
 
Amendment No.:     19 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT is between the Washington State Health Care Authority 
and the party whose name appears below, and is effective as of the date set forth below. 
CONTRACTOR NAME 
Corporate Translation Services 
Dan Nelson 

CONTRACTOR doing business as (DBA) 
CTS Language Link 

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 
 
701 NE 136th Avenue Suite 200   
Vancouver, WA  98682 

WASHINGTON UNIFORM BUSINESS IDENTIFIER 
(UBI) 
601294245 

 
WHEREAS, HCA and Contractor previously entered into the Contract for Spoken, Sign Language and 
Video Remote Interpreting for Service Area 1 to assist healthcare providers with Interpreter Services in 
ensuring equal access to services for eligible Federally reimbursable (Title XIX and Title XXI) covered 
Clients who are limited English proficient (LEP) or who are deaf, deaf-blind or hard of hearing is hereby 
amended, and; 

WHEREAS, HCA and Contractor wish to amend the Contract pursuant to General Terms & Conditions, 
Section 4.; 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree that the Contract is amended as follows. 

1. HCA Program Manager is Katherine Templet:  360/725-0769 or katherine.templet@hca.wa.gov  

2. This Amendment shall be effective July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018 (“Effective Date”). 

3. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.  

The parties signing below warrant that they have read and understand this Amendment and have 
authority to execute the Amendment. This Amendment will be binding on HCA only upon signature by 
HCA. 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 
 
 

Dan Nelson 
COO  

 
 

HCA SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 
 
 
 

Annette Schuffenhauer 
Chief Legal Officer  

 

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 4B101525-3170-4B61-B817-C46065306C0C

3/21/2017

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3BB7D206-402A-444D-BC83-637E8DFD1F98

3/27/2017

mailto:katherine.templet@hca.wa.gov

	K618 - K - CTS LanguageLink - SA1
	K618 - K - CTS LanguageLink - A1
	K618 - K - CTS LanguageLink - A2
	K618 - K - Corporate Translation Services, Inc. - A3
	K618 - K - Corporate Translation Services, Inc. - A4
	K618 - K - Corporate Translation Services, Inc. - A5
	K618 - K - Corporate Translation Services, Inc. - A6
	K618 - K - Corporate Translation Services, Inc. - A7
	K618 - K - Corporate Translation Services, Inc. - A8
	K618 - K - Corporate Translation Services - A9
	K618 - K - Corporate Translation Services - A10
	K618 - K - Corporate Translation Services, Inc. - A11 dba CTS LanguageLink
	K618 - K - Corporate Translation Services dba CTS Language Link - A12
	K618 - K - Corporate Translation Services, Inc. - A13
	K618 - K - Corporate Translation Services - A14
	K618 - K - Corporate translation Services, Inc - A15
	K618 - K - Corporate Translation Services, Inc. - A16
	K618 - K - Corporate Translation Services - A17
	K618-18 - CTS Language Link



